

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 646 of 2024

Smt. Khullakpam Ajiman Banu

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

11.09.2024

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel appears for the petitioner
and Mr. H. Debendra Singh, learned Dy. A.G. assisted by Mr. L.
Somorendro Roy, learned GA appears for the respondents

Re-notify on 18.09.2024 before the appropriate roster
bench.

JUDGE

Lucy