

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 646 of 2024

Smt. Khullakpam Ajiman Banu

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

28.07.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the respondent nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5 seeks 3(three) weeks' time for counter affidavit.

On the other hand Ms. AK. Sanarembi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner also seeks some time to get instruction in connection with the rejoinder affidavit file on behalf the respondent no. 3.

On joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 12.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy